LH4N65F
www.lihomicro.com 1952 V0.6 1
650V N-Channel MOSFET
●General Description
The N-Channel MOSFET LH4N65F has the
low RDS(on),low gate charge,fast switching and
excellent avalanche characteristics.This
device is suitable for fast charge and lighting.

■Electronic transformer
■Switch mode power supply
●Ordering Information:
Part Number LH4N65F LH4N65F
Package TO-220F TO-220
Basic Ordering Unit (pcs) 1000 1000
Normal Package Material Ordering Code LH4N65F-TO220F-TU LH4N65FT-TO220-TU
Halogen Free Ordering Code LH4N65F-TO220F-TU-HF  LH4N65FT-TO220-TU-HF
●Absolute Maximum Ratings（TC =25℃）
PARAMETER SYMBOL Value UNIT
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS 650 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±30 V